
European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 4 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

ARM Armйnie 1
BUL Bulgarie 10
GEO Gйorgie 3
ROU Roumanie 9
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 23 fencers)

page 1/1

ranking number name and first name country flag

1 2 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM
2 11 VELEV Martin BUL
3 18 LITA Matei ROU
4 24 GORTOESCU Andrei ROU
5 31 STANESCU Tudor ROU
6 36 GORGHIU Andrei ROU
7 39 GHERGHEL Filip ROU
8 40 GITBERG Ezra BUL
9 42 CHITADZE Lazare GEO

10 43 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL
11 118 BUSKIVADZE Saba GEO
12 124 TSVIMITIDZE Davit GEO
13 125 MARGARITOV Lache BUL
13 125 PETROV Ivan BUL
15 139 TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL
16 160 CHINTE Oliver ROU
17 182 POPA Vlad ROU
18 267 GOSPODINOV Kame BUL
19 268 SHINDOV Todor BUL
20 271 BOSHEV Alex BUL
21 287 IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU
22 288 PARASCHIV Luca ROU
23 STANKOV Slav BUL
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

page 1/1

Overall number of participants: 23
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 5

Number of participants of Asia: 1
Number of participants of Europ: 22
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

23 fencers

1 poules: round

23 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 6, 1 poule of 5)
Separation by : countries
18 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 18 fencers

Direct tableau
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1
V/M ind. HS rank

SHINDOV Todor BUL  V  V  1  0  0 0.400 -9 11 4
PETROV Ivan BUL  2  4  0  0  1 0.000 -18 7 6
POPA Vlad ROU  3  V  0  4  2 0.200 -10 14 5
GORGHIU Andrei ROU  V  V  V  2  0 0.600 6 17 3
MANUKYAN Hakob ARM  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
CHITADZE Lazare GEO  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 12 20 2

Poule No 2
V/M ind. HS rank

CHINTE Oliver ROU  2  V  1  V 0.500 -1 13 3
STANESCU Tudor ROU  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
GOSPODINOV Kamen BUL  0  0  0  3 0.000 -17 3 5
VELEV Martin BUL  V  2  V  V 0.750 10 17 2
BUSKIVADZE Saba GEO  4  4  V  1 0.250 -4 14 4

Poule No 3
V/M ind. HS rank

TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL  V  1  2  2  V 0.400 -1 15 4
BOSHEV Alex BUL  1  3  1  1  3 0.000 -16 9 6
GITBERG Ezra BUL  V  V  1  4  V 0.600 4 20 3
LITA Matei ROU  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU V4  V  V  2  V 0.800 9 21 2
TSVIMITIDZE Davit GEO  1  V  2  1  0 0.200 -14 9 5

Poule No 4
V/M ind. HS rank

PARASCHIV Luca ROU  4  0  4  2  1 0.000 -14 11 6
GHERGHEL Filip ROU  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
GORTOESCU Andrei ROU  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 10 22 2
STANKOV Slav BUL  V  2  1  0  3 0.200 -13 11 5
MARGARITOV Lachez BUL  V  1  2  V  4 0.400 0 17 4
NIKOLOV Venelin BUL  V  2  4  V  V 0.600 3 21 3
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 MANUKYAN Hako ARM 1.000 19 25 qualifier
2 LITA Matei ROU 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 GHERGHEL Filip ROU 1.000 14 25 qualifier
4 STANESCU Tudor ROU 1.000 12 20 qualifier
5 CHITADZE Lazare GEO 0.800 12 20 qualifier
6 GORTOESCU Andr ROU 0.800 10 22 qualifier
7 IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU 0.800 9 21 qualifier
8 VELEV Martin BUL 0.750 10 17 qualifier
9 GORGHIU Andrei ROU 0.600 6 17 qualifier

10 GITBERG Ezra BUL 0.600 4 20 qualifier
11 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL 0.600 3 21 qualifier
12 CHINTE Oliver ROU 0.500 -1 13 qualifier
13 MARGARITOV La BUL 0.400 0 17 qualifier
14 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL 0.400 -1 15 qualifier
15 SHINDOV Todor BUL 0.400 -9 11 qualifier
16 BUSKIVADZE Sab GEO 0.250 -4 14 qualifier
17 POPA Vlad ROU 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
18 STANKOV Slav BUL 0.200 -13 11 qualifier
19 TSVIMITIDZE Dav GEO 0.200 -14 9 eliminated
20 PARASCHIV Luca ROU 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
21 BOSHEV Alex BUL 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
22 GOSPODINOV Ka BUL 0.000 -17 3 eliminated
23 PETROV Ivan BUL 0.000 -18 7 eliminated
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 18 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 MANUKYAN Hako ARM 1.000 19 25 qualifier
2 LITA Matei ROU 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 GHERGHEL Filip ROU 1.000 14 25 qualifier
4 STANESCU Tudor ROU 1.000 12 20 qualifier
5 CHITADZE Lazare GEO 0.800 12 20 qualifier
6 GORTOESCU Andr ROU 0.800 10 22 qualifier
7 IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU 0.800 9 21 qualifier
8 VELEV Martin BUL 0.750 10 17 qualifier
9 GORGHIU Andrei ROU 0.600 6 17 qualifier

10 GITBERG Ezra BUL 0.600 4 20 qualifier
11 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL 0.600 3 21 qualifier
12 CHINTE Oliver ROU 0.500 -1 13 qualifier
13 MARGARITOV La BUL 0.400 0 17 qualifier
14 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL 0.400 -1 15 qualifier
15 SHINDOV Todor BUL 0.400 -9 11 qualifier
16 BUSKIVADZE Sab GEO 0.250 -4 14 qualifier
17 POPA Vlad ROU 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
18 STANKOV Slav BUL 0.200 -13 11 qualifier
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

page 1/1

1 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM

Tableau of 16

16 BUSKIVADZE Saba GEO 15/5

9 GORGHIU Andrei ROU

8 VELEV Martin BUL 15/8

5 CHITADZE Lazare GEO

12 CHINTE Oliver ROU 15/6

13 MARGARITOV Lach BUL

4 STANESCU Tudor ROU 15/6

3 GHERGHEL Filip ROU

14 TRUHCHEV Georgi BUL 15/8

11 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL

6 GORTOESCU Andrei ROU 15/6

7 IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU

10 GITBERG Ezra BUL 15/3

15 STANKOV Slav BUL

2 LITA Matei ROU 15/1

MANUKYAN Hakob

Tableau of 8

GORGHIU Andrei
15/13

CHITADZE Lazare

STANESCU Tudor
15/8

GHERGHEL Filip

GORTOESCU Andrei
15/3

GITBERG Ezra

LITA Matei
15/3

MANUKYAN Hakob

Semi-finals

STANESCU Tudor

15/12

GORTOESCU Andrei

LITA Matei

15/10

STANESCU Tudor

Final

GORTOESCU Andrei

15/7

STANESCU Tudor
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

page 1/1

1 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM

Tableau of 8

8 GORGHIU Andrei ROU 15/13

5 CHITADZE Lazare GEO

4 STANESCU Tudor ROU 15/8

3 GHERGHEL Filip ROU

6 GORTOESCU Andrei ROU 15/3

7 GITBERG Ezra BUL

2 LITA Matei ROU 15/3

MANUKYAN Hakob

Semi-finals

STANESCU Tudor
15/12

GORTOESCU Andrei

LITA Matei
15/10

STANESCU Tudor

Final

GORTOESCU Andrei

15/7

STANESCU Tudor
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European Circuit U14 Men's Foil
Shumen, Bulgaria

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country status

1 STANESCU Tudor ROU
2 GORTOESCU Andr ROU
3 LITA Matei ROU
3 MANUKYAN Hako ARM
5 GHERGHEL Filip ROU
6 CHITADZE Lazare GEO
7 GORGHIU Andrei ROU
8 GITBERG Ezra BUL
9 IRIMIOAIA Calin ROU

10 VELEV Martin BUL
11 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL
12 CHINTE Oliver ROU
13 MARGARITOV La BUL
14 TRUHCHEV Georg BUL
15 BUSKIVADZE Sab GEO
16 STANKOV Slav BUL
17 SHINDOV Todor BUL
18 POPA Vlad ROU

19 TSVIMITIDZE Dav GEO
20 PARASCHIV Luca ROU
21 BOSHEV Alex BUL
22 GOSPODINOV Ka BUL
23 PETROV Ivan BUL
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